

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.1294 of 2014**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>   | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|--|--------------------|
| 3.             | 04.02.2026  | <p data-bbox="555 490 647 526"><b><u>HN, J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="555 562 1241 757">The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has passed away and requests time to bring the legal heirs on record.</p> <p data-bbox="555 808 1241 947">It is submitted that the petitioner is seeking back wages, which were denied by the Labour Court.</p> <p data-bbox="651 999 1094 1034">Post the matter on 25.02.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="555 1084 1241 1167">The Registry is directed to delete the matter from the caption 'for dismissal'.</p> <p data-bbox="555 1323 608 1350">PNS</p> <p data-bbox="1129 1285 1230 1323"><u>HN, J</u></p> |                    |

| <b>SL.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b> | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
|                    |             |              |                        |

| <b>SL.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b> | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
|                    |             |              |                        |