

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No.1294 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.03.2026	<p><u>HN, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A. No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>This interlocutory application is filed by the proposed 2nd petitioner as legal representative of the deceased 1st petitioner and requested him to bring on record as 2nd petitioner.</p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel appearing for the respondent.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the affidavit accompanying the petition, the I.A. is allowed.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P. No.1294 of 2014</u></p> <p>Post this matter along with WP.No.35762 of 2013 on 16.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ HN, J</p> <p>KGM</p>	